AT
. ;A
DATE: April 21, 2005 &
‘e i :“" ‘
TO: Municipal Clerk VAW
‘\‘/v\
FROM: Byron E. Johnson, CP.M. !
D T —
THRU: Bachel Johnson
Clerk Typist Il — X4162

Please place the following item on the REGUL AR agenda for the Council Meeting of
MAY 3, 2005:

Solicitation No: 2005-12 Alal . ¢ Drai

Contractor: J. A. R. Concrete, Inc
El Paso TX
Department: Streets
Funds Available: 14200403-PBEQ4ST102-29116-508027
[tems: Base Bid | $1,446,035.70
Base Bid |l $274,820.00
Total Award: $1,720,855.70 (Estimated)
District(s): 2

Contact Person: Bvron Johnson. C.P.M.. Director of Purchasing at 541-4313

R R R R R R R L T T T T e T T

AGENDA FOR: MAY 3, 2005

% e e ek e e e e e ke ok ke ke ok ke Sk ok ok ok sk ok sk sk ok ok ok ok ke ok ok ke ok ok e ok ok ok ok 9k 9k 9k ok 9k ok sk e ok sk sk ok Sk s ok ke ke ke ok e e ke ke gk ok sk sk 9k ok ok ok 3k ok ok ke ke ok ok 9 9k ok o ke ok ok ok 9k 9 ke ke ke e ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ke ke e e ok ke ke ke ok ke ok



Pd/21/2805 12:56  I156216772 STREET DEPT © PAGE

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION (RCA)

DEPARTMENT: PURCHASING e

AGENDA DATE: MAY 3. 2005
CONTACT PERSON/PHONE: BYRON E. JOHNSON, C.P.M.  x4313

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: _2
SUBJECT:
Bid 2005-124 Alabama Street & Drainage Improvements

BACKGROUND / DISCUSSION;

Recommend award base bid I $1,446,035.70 and Base Bid ITA $274.820.00 for a total valued
of $1,720,855.70 to J.A.R. Concrete, Inc.

PRIOR COUNCIL: ACTION:

N/A
AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING: Base Bid I $1,446,035.70 and Base Bid II $274,820.00

Funding sources are: Fund 29116, 14200403, 508027, PBE04ST102

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A
e e Rk i:i:************R*inlRED AUTHORIZATION***’********1‘:*?\‘**7:?:'}.‘*
LEGAL: (if required) FINANCE: (ifrequired)-

DEPARTMENT HEAD: ,gﬁyd/%
~

Ce: Patricia D. Aduato, Deputy City Manager for Building & Planning Services

APPROVED FOR AGENDA:

w
o
Yoo
pe

AN T T s =

R Ty
C-A A K IVASINARILAR




CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FORM
Unit Price

DATE: April, 21, 2005

PROJECT: Alabama Street & Drainage Improvements
SOLICITATION NO: 2005-124

ACCOUNT NO(S):  14200403-PBE04ST102-29116-508027
FUNDING SOURCE: 2004 Bond Election

DEPARTMENT: Streets

DISTRICT(S): 2

AGENDA DATE: May 3, 2005 CONTRACTOR: J. A. R. Concrete, Inc.
ESTIMATED AMOUNT: $1,720,855.70

RECOMMENDATION:

The Departments of Engineering and Streets recommend the award of this contract to J. A. R. Concrete,
inc., the low responsible, responsive bidder. It is requested that the City Manager of the City of Ei Paso be
authorized to sign the referenced contract. Additionally, it is requested that the City Manager and Staff be
authorized to execute budget transfers for this award and project, as necessary.

Work under the unit price component is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced
and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of the unit price component will be the sum total of unit
prices at the end of the contract term.

DESCRIPTION OR EXPLANATION:

Base Bid | $1,446,035.70
Base Bid |A $274,820.00

TOTAL RECOMMENDED AWARD: $1,720,855.70 (Estimated)
TIME FOR COMPLETION: 160 Consecutive Calendar Days
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:  $500.00/Consecutive Calendar Day

COUNCIL or MASS TRANSIT BOARD: Approved [_| Rejected []

Municipal Clerk Date

APPROVED: ~ =
f’,;._ ,'\, ., ( i‘-;" s
" 7} L . f\‘\/\/w ~ 1

Byron E. Johnson') C.P.M.
Director of Purchasing




DATE: April 21, 2005 \& i
i, J\[// e
TO: Municipal Clerk oA

FROM Byron E. Johnson, C.P.M. h
Director of Purchasing - X4313

THRU: Rachel Johnson
' Clerk Typist Il — X4162

Please place the following item on the REGUI AR agenda for the Council Meeting of May 3, 2005:

Solicitation No. 2005-124
Project Name: Alabama Street & Drainage Improvements
Contractor: J. A. R. Concrete, Inc.
El Paso TX
Department: Streets
Funds Available: 14200403-PBE04ST102-29116-508027
Funding Source: 2004 Bond Election
ltems: Base Bid | $1,446,035.70
Base Bid Il  $274,820.00
Total Award: $1,720,855.70 (Estimated)
District(s): 2
RECOMMENDATION:

The Departments of Engineering and Streets recommend the award of this contract to J. A. R.
Concrete, Inc., the low responsible, responsive bidder. It is requested that the City Manager of
the City of El Paso be authorized to sign the referenced contract. Additionally, it is requested that
the City Manager and Staff be authorized to execute budget transfers for this award and project,
as necessary.

Work under the unit price component is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed,
invoiced and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of the unit price component will be the
sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

Contact Person: Byron Johnson, Director of Purchasing — X4313

Fhkkkdk ok kdkkhkkdkkkkk ko kkkk ok ok kkkkkkk Ak kk Ak Ak kk kA ok k kA Ak ok ok k ok ok ok ok ok khkkkkkkkhkhhhdhkkh kA kkkkhhkhkhkhhkhhkkhkkkdkkdhhkkhkhhhkhkhkdkhhk

AGENDA FOR: May 3. 2005

Tk k Ak k kA kA A A A Ak kA kA AR A A AR kA Ak kkkkkkkhkkhkkkh kA kkhkhkkhkkkhkhkk kA kkhkkhkkkkhkkkhhhk kA kkkkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkkhhhdkdkkx



SCOPE OF WORK
ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
Solicitation No. 2005-124
Base Bid I:

The work for ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS consists of the
removal of 54 SY of concrete driveway, 5,430 LF of curb & gutter, and 33,430 SY of asphalt
pavement and base; the scarifying of 39 SY of asphalt pavement; 7,400 CY of excavation and
hauling; 7,800 CY of engineered backfill; 145 LF of saw cut asphalt pavement; 200 LF of saw cut
concrete pavement; the placement of 3,184 ton of Hot-Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 10,376
ton of crushed stone base course, 4,402 ton of concrete pavement with rebar, 33,430 SY of
subgrade, 2,432 LF of concrete curb & gutter, and 3,040 LF of pinned curb; the construction of
19,050 SF of concrete sidewalk, 110 SY of driveway, 650 perch of rockwall and 182 CY of
concrete for the rockwall footing; the installation of eight (8) Type I inlets ( two-2 grate, two-3
grate, three-5 grate, and one-7 grate), two underdrains, three concrete headwalls, approximately
192 LF of 24-inch reinforced concrete pipe (RCP), and 122 LF of 18-inch RCP; three (3) utility
penetrations; two (2) utility adjustments; approximately 15,000 LF of pavement lane striping; one
(1) City monument; 650 LF of portable concrete traffic barrier; 576 LF of traffic signal cable;
replace and reconnect two (2) 3/4-inch, one (1) 6-inch, and one (1) 8-inch water services;
reconnect to existing 3/4-inch water service; and the landscaping of approximately 550 LF which
includes: 45 plant removal and replant; 2,420 SF of Mt. Franklin red rock; 2,400 SF of screening;
3,892 CY of cobblestone removal; 9,000 SF of weed cloth; 8,810 SF of spread mulch; 45 plantmg
material; 145 CY of topsoil and spread; 45 drip emitter reinstallation, 650 LF 3/4” PVC pipe;

LF of 1 1/2” sleeving; and 650 LF of 12" PVC pipe. Work under Trench Safety System (Item #

CD

55 of Base Bid I) consists of 280 LF of Trench Safety System for depths in excess of five (5)

feet.

Base Bid 11:

The Water Main work consists of the installation of approximately 4500 LF of 12 C900 PVC,

on o Feeiaa U\ A At Aseaae
ov 1y

i, water services, fittings, TAC replaccment, coment
stabilized backfill, and all necessary appurtenances for the completed main or structure, including

approximately 4500 LF of Trench Safety System (Item # 10 of Base Bid II).

I-A-a-1
Scope of Work



BID DAT

TEM
]
BASE BI

<1

BID TITLE:

S

CITY OF EL

ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
E:  APRIL 20, 2005

PASO BID TABULATION
— - TWOVRALNIVIN

BID NO: 2005-1

24

—_—

DEPARTMENT: STREETS
“ _ — - CEFARTM i
EPCON, INC. C.F. JORDAN, L.P. J.ALR. CONCHETE, INC. DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY
| EST. [UNITS | %;DESTE:FﬁP‘TIGN%SSUI\E [ ToTAaL | - sUM | ToTaL | T sUM [ ToTAL SUM | TOTAL |
Qry OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) .
D1 - UNFRaeE wans | OF(UNITS) | — | CFWNIS) | VD) —t
D I - UNIT PRICE SCHEDWULE : .
54 SY REMOVI: CONCRETE $32.00 $1,728.00 $15.00 $810.00 $18.00 $972.00 $13.00 $702.00
DRIVEWAY
5,430 | LF REMOVE cURB $1.35|  §7.330.80 $3.000  $16,290.00]  $4a.00| $21,720.00 $6.00 $32,58f0:.00
AND GUTTER
33,430 Sy NEMOVE ASPHALT $3.75 $125,362.50 $2.00 $66,860.00 $2.00 $66,860.00 $5.00 $167,15,0f.00
PAVEMENT & BASE (DEPTH
I Jnnies) — _ - e
39 SY SCARIFY ASPHALT $22.00 $858.00 $9.00 $351.00 $2.00 $78.00 $10.0‘0 $39,0[OO
L1 PAVEMENT | . N L i - i ] <
4,330 | ¢y CUTT0 BE $12.75  $55,207.50 $6.00|  $25,980.00 $5.00 $21,650.00 $10.00 | $43,300/00
VIASTED '
3,612 cYy ENGINEERED $13.50 $48,762.00 $7.00 $25,284.00 $7.00 $25,284.00 $12.00 $43,344/00
I R BACKFILL —— S - - o ) _ ;
145 LF SAWCUT ASPHALT $8.50 $1,232.50 $1.00 $145.00 $2.00 $290.00 $2.00 $290/00
PAVEMENT
| 3184 [ ToN | HOT-WX ASPHALTIC $64.00]  $203.776.00 $58.00( $184,672.00] $50.00 | $159,200.00 $52.00'| " $165,568]00
‘ CONCRETE PAVEMENT
10,376 | TON CRUSHED STONE BASE $14.50 $150,452.00 $16.00|  $166,016.00 $16.00 $166,016.00 $16.00] . $166,016/00
COUASE

2005-124 ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

p‘ﬂ(l‘-‘. 1




CITY: OF EL. PASO BID TABULATION
— —_—
BID TITLE: ALABAMA STREET AND D DRAINAGE lMPHOVI MENTS
BID DATE: APRIL 20, 2005
— AR APRIL - m - _ -
EPCON, INC. C.F. JORDAN, L.P.
ITEM | EST. |UNITS ~ DESCRIPTION ©sUM | TOoTAL  sUM | ToTAL
Q1Y . L L | _OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS)
10 33,430 Sy SUBGRADE PREPARATION $2.75 $91,932.50 $1.00 $33,430.00
Bl 2,220 CcY 8 1/2INCH CONCRETE $157.00 $348,540.00/ - $225.00 $499,500.00
. I ‘_Ei@EliWITH nqu«H — _ C.TOTAL 495000.00 i
12 2,117 SY . CONCHETE SIDEWALK / $24.00 $50,808.00 $22.00 $46,574.00
PARIKGWAY
13 | 2,432 | LF 6-INCH CONCRETE CURD $8.50)  $20,672.00 $8.00|  $19,456.00|
AND CUTTER -
14| 3040 | LF | 6INCI PINNED $4.50] $13.680.00 $5.00]  $15,200.00
* | _fuRB. o ' ] .
15 110 SY COMCRETE $59.00 $6,490.00 $29.00 $3,190.00
DRIVEWAY
16 | 650 [PERGH| nockwal | $80.00  $58,500.00 $78.00]  $50,700.00
(Perch Is 16'%1" = 16 cuble feet)
17 | 12 | oy CONCRETE (RockwaLL | §195.00 $35,490.00 $130.00]  $23,660.00
FOOTING)
18 2 EACH WU TYRE | $3,935.00 $7,870.00 ~ $400,00 $800.00
(2 GRATE ) |
19 2 | EACH MLET TYPEI $4,620.00) $9,240.00 $4,500.00]  $9,000.00
(3 GHATE )

Approved by: w);‘\,

J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC.

$6,000.00[

2005-124 ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

e |

 $50,808.00 ¢

$19,456.00

$18,240.00

$4,290.00

$48,750.00

$31,486.00

0| $9,600.00

"$12,000.00

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY

o JLW\HTMENT. STREETS

| ToTAL SUM
- OF(UNITS)
$50,145.00 $1.50
$395,160.00 $131.00

$30.00

$15.00

$9.00

$40.00

$55.00°

$

$6,

$8

300.00

000.00

,000.00

—

TOTAL

$50,145.00

—_

$290,820.00

$63,510.00
$36,480.00

$27,360.00

$35,750,00
 $54,600.00

$16,000,00

Paca 2




i il
] - o
CITY:OF EL. PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE:  ALABAMA ST iiEEﬁﬁﬁTrmmmﬁﬁvﬁﬁme - BIDNO: 2005-124
BID DATE: APRIL 20, 2005 . ‘ o ___ DEPARTMENT: STREETS
EPCON, INC. C.F. JORDAN, L.P. J.AR. CONCRETE, INC. DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY
TEM | EST. |UNITS | DESGHIPTIGNH SUM | TOTAL SUM TOTAL | SUM | TOTAL SuM | TOTAL
“#;* _QTYy N . ) OF(UNH};) }ﬁ;ﬁ_‘_ OF(UNITS) o 7__QI_::(UN|TS__)__ ____,_ﬁ___~ﬂUN|TS)>‘ I
20 3 EACH INLET TYPE [ $6,650.00 $19,950.00 $6,700.00 $20,100.00 $7,700.00 $23,100.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00
(5 GRATE ) .
21 1 EACH INLET TYPE | $7,950.00 $7,950.00 $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $12,000.0Q $12,00:0:.00
( 7 GRATE) .
o o . . 3 o e —— S .
22 2 EACH UNDEADAAIN - 3 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00 $6,000.00 $12,()0:0‘L00
PLATI: (3.25' X 5.5
e — —_———— ] -t | -t —
23 3 EACH CONCIETE HEADWALL $3,150.00 $9,450.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,400.00 $7,200.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00
(=247
24 192 LF 24 - INCH RCP $70.00 $13,440.00 $61.00 $11,712.00 - $69.00 3313;240.00 $120.00 $23,04,0!.00
25 122 LF 1-INCH nep $67.50 $8,235.00 $50.00 $6,100.00 $65.00 $7,930.00 $110.00 $13,42‘0§.00
26 3 EACH UTILITY PENETRATIONS $925.00 $2,775.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $163.00 $489.00 $60.00 $18|Oi.00
—e ———— ] I B N R R S B ~_\|~
27 2 EACH UTILIT( POLE $1,425.00 $2,850.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $1,900.00 $3,800.00 $2,500.00 $5,00,0?.00
ADJUSTMENTS
e I WU ——— ] — —_ _— —_— | !

Approved L\},':_W_;ﬂ

2005-124 ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

" IPacn 2

:
<ok
{




BID TITLE:

BID DATE:

ITEM | EST.

o QTy
28 1
29 576
30 200

—_——

31 650
32 2
33 2
34 1
35 1

CITY OF EL. PASO

ALABAMA STREET AND DF DRAINAGE I\ IMPROVI-MENTS
APRIL 20, ?OO"

—_—

EPGON, INC.

C.F. JORDAN,

BID TABULATION
— O EAIIVN

L.P.

J.A.B. CONCR

Approved hy: Af\%z

[UNITS [ DESCRIPTION | sum™— TOTAL sum | TOTAL | Tsum
- N _OF(UNITS) | OF(UNITS) _OF(UNITS)
EACH CITY MONUMENTS $2,050.00 $2,050.00 $800.00 $800.00 $900.00
LF Traffl: Signal Cable $7.00 $4,032.00 $5.00 $2,880.00 $5.50
(Type €) (2 Condry
I gawe S— e e R —
LF Vehlclo Detector Sawcut $11.50 $2,300.00 $14.00 $2,800.00 $9.70
LF Portable Concrele $51.00 $33,150.00 $50.00 $32,500.00 $61.00
Tralfic Barrler
| (STKPLINSTL< & RETRN) o o
Replace and Reconnect 3/4-
EACH Inch Waler Service with $1,7U0.00 $3,400.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $60(]00
Fittings, Valves, Meter Box ‘
A fcressories — _— -
Reconnect to Exlsting 3/4
EACH Inch Watar Service with $1 ,1 50.00 $2,300.00 $800.00 $1 60( ).00 $54U 00
Fiilings, Vaives and Conlraclors Tolal
. |l Accessorles $1,'l 50.00
B o e o o o
EACH 6-Inch Wale Service with $6,850.00 $6,850.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,200.00
Fltlings, Valves and
Meter Box and Accessorles
| e ot necomea | - o B
EACH 8-Inch WYater Service with $9,1 25.00 $9,1 25.00 $5,30000 $5,30000 $5,GO().()O
Fittings, Valves, Meter Box
i focessories | N S

BID NO: 2005-1 1

__DEPARTMENT:

ETE, INC.

$900.00

$3,168.00

$1,940.00

$39,650.00

$1,200.00

—————

$4,200.00

$5,600.00

24,
STREETS

SUM
_OF(UNITS)
$500.00

$7.00

$10.00

$40.00

$1,100.00

$1,100.00

—

$8,000.00

———— ]

$10,000.00

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY

| ToTAL

$500.00

e
I

$4,032.00

—

|
|
$2,000.00

$26,000.00

1 |
$2,200.00

$8,000.00

—_—

$10,000.00

e




0

Approved by: ﬂz@‘

2005-124 ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: ' ALABAMA STREET EET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVE MENTS . Blﬁo 2005-124
BID DATE: APRIL 20,2005 ] - - __ DEPARTMENT: STREETS N
EPCON, INC. C.F. JORDAN, L.P. J.AR. CONCHETE, INC. DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY
ITEM EST. |UNITS DESCRIPTION sum TOTAL SUM TOTAL | SUM | TOTAL sum | TOoTAL
_# | ary o OF(UNITS) OF(UNITS) ) _OF(UNITS) | |_OF(uNITS)
LANDSCAPING T ,
36 45 EACH PLANT REMOVAL $23.00 $1,035.00 $80.00 $3,600.00 $55.00 $2,475.00 $50.00 ‘ $2,25Q100
_____ I S e R -— -t b
37 45 EACH PLAHT CARE $65.00 $3,825.00 $40.00 $1,800.00 $82.00 $3,690.00 $50.00 $2,25Q:00
Plant Replant
38 45 EACH Piant Care $115.00 $5,175.00 $70.00 $3,150.00 $54.00 $2,430.00 $50.00 $2,25Q,‘00
39 | 2420 | sF P $1.00]  $2,420.00 $1.00,  $2,420.00 $1.40 $3,388.00 $0.60l  $1,452.00
Mt Franklin [led Rock
40 - 2,400 SF SCRIEENING $0.75 $1,800.00 $0.75 $1,800.00 $1.10 $2,640.t)0 $0.40 $960.‘00
41 3,892 (03 REMOVE CUBBLESTONE $9.50 $36,974.00 $5.00 $19,460.00 $3.00 $11,676.00 $10.00 $38,920.00
MULCH
— e et —_— ————— ““M—ﬁ‘— —_——
42 9,000 SF WEEE CLOTH $0.25 $2,250.00 $0.25 $2,250.00 $0.12 $1,080.00 $0.20 $1,800.00

e




i
. - . T
CITYOF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: ALABAMA § STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPF IMPROVEMENTS BID NO: 2005-124 B
BID DATE: APHIL 20, 2005 . DEPARTMENT: STREETS
ey S - e UEPARTMENT: —_—
EPCON, INC C.F. JORDAN, L.P. J.AR. CONCRETE, INC. DAN WILLIAMS COM'PAN“Y
———— TV T e ‘\_A,‘_._5 e e ——— - H i
ITEM EST. | UNITS F DESCRIPTION : SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM F TOTAL ! SUM © TOTAL
i Qry | I OF(UNITS) | OF(UNITS) _OF(UNITS) | _|_OF(UNITS) | '
43 8,810 SF SPFIEAD MULCH $1.75 $15,417.50 $0.25 $2,202.50 $0. 37 $3,259.70 $0.70 $6,167.00
44 45 EACH PLANTING MATERIALS $28.50 $1,282.50 $45.00 $2,025.00 $22.00 $990.00 $20.00 $9QQ.00
45 145 CcY TOPSOIL AND‘SPHEA[) $75.00 $10,875.00 $20.00 $2,900.00 $23.00 $3,335.00 $30.00{ $4,35(:)l.00
—t ‘\.«—_\«.—“ — — —— | N Y R I
46 45 | EACH REINSTALL FXIST. $285.000  $12,825.00 $60.00 $2,700.00 $163.00 $7,335.00 $50.00 $2,250.00
DRIP EMITTER
LXIéT‘HJ(: IRHIG/\TION SY TEM e I e I T
47 650 LF 3/4" PVC PIPE $7.50 $4,875.00 $3.00 $1,950.00 $5.50 $3,575.00 $1.00 $650L00
48 40 LF 1172 SLEE\.IINU $57.00 $2,280.00 $4.00 $160.00 $7.70 $308.00 $10.00 $4leOO
] —_— —_— —_—r —_—
49 1 SF MISIC. MATERIAL $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $800.00 $800.00 $330.00 ' $330.00 $100.00 $'IQQ}00
T —f—_— e —————— ———t— . ——f——— . o e —— ——'—\.—\—“\#
50 | LS FITTINGS $8,550.00 $8,550.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $100.00 $10Q;00
] —_— ____.__N_‘._“J\_NME—\J N “‘J____MJ\_._J\%_EJ
) !
Approved by M 2005-124 ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS :

ii"daye o




l | I | } | !
CITY:OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: ~ ALABAMA. STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ~ BID NO: 2005-124 v
BID DATE:  APRIL 20, 2005 : DEPARTMENT: STREETS
S UATE:  APRIL 20, 200 _— ARIMENT: STREETS

——————

,,,,,,,,, i _
EPCON, INC. C.F. JORDAN, L.p.

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY

’ .

o . S . S . oo
ITEM EST. [UNITS DESCRIPTION SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL SUM TOTAL i
| ary | o __OF(UNITS) ~ OF(UNITS) __OF(UNITS) | OF(UNITS)

— | YPUNITS) |

51 650 LF 12" pve pipE $6.25 $4,062.50 $2.00 $1,300.00 $2.00 $1,300.00 $1.000  $650.00
R -t ] ' &_MR._J : '

T ——— '\J\. L

52 1 EACH - TRAFFIC CONTROL $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

$83,000.00 $83,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

- h;_w“.__\J_%‘_;‘ﬁ_J\‘#ﬁM\J_ _____ ‘KM_J

— |

i
53 1 EACH MOBILIZATION AND $75,000.00{  $75,000.00 $180,000.00  $180,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00(  $50,000.00 $50,000.00
INSURANCE ) v .
— __\‘\__Jh_\\}\d ] N
54 280 LF TRENCH SAFETY . $4.00 $1,120.00 $1.00 $280.00 $2.00 $560.00 $7.00 $1,9(§0‘,00
 SYSTEM .
A _;‘“__QJK\JE.\J\ _,_.&\..&.g_.____\J‘\___N\“
55 17,525 LF 4" LINE STRIPING $0.50 $8,762.50 $0.50 $8,762.50 $0.50 $8,762.50 $0.50 $8,762§150
S R ——————— . . ———t -
56 4,215 LF 8" LINE STRIPING $1.00 $4,215.00 . $1.00 $4,215.00 $1.00 $4,215.00 $0.90 $3,793.50
_____ I N e S R S D D —
57 679 LF 12" LINE STRIPING $1.35 $916.65 $1.50 $1,018.50 $1.30 $882.70 $1.20 $814.80
S S - - - —_— _J\JQ\J ———— B B
Approved by:fdw, A

Pacia 7




Tm

BID TITLE: AL/
BID DATE:  APRIL 20, 2005

MEM | EST. | UNITS |
# 1 QTy

58 18,823 LF 4" THENMOPLASTIC

—_—

LINE

SUM TOTAL BASE BID | (ITEMS 1- 58)

TR e E T —— ]
BASE BID Il - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

1 4,500 LF Furnish and Instafl
12-Inch ¢-000 Polyvinyl Chiorlde

(PVC) Water Pipe Installed

with Filtings, Valves
— and Avcessorles
REMOVI: AND SALVAGE
EXISTIMG HHE HYDRANT

AND VALVE

Furnish and Install New Fire

Hydrant Complete with

Fittinge, Valves, and

Accessorles

Additional Filtings,
Coimplete in Place

97
[=2]
=]
[=]

HMAC Pavement

Replacement

DESCRIPTION |

EPCON, INC.

O sum |
OF(UNITS)

$0.70

Contractors Toial

$1,674,375.25

50.00

$2,850.00

—_—— ]

5,700.00

$13.75

$62.00

CITY.OF EL. PASO BID TA

ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

$13,176.10

$1,675,525 25

]

$225,000.00

$2,850.00

$5,700.00

$41,250.00

$37,200.00

TOTAL

—_

————

C.F. JORDAN,
“SUM

OF(UNITS)

$0.75

Contractors Tolal

$900.00
$3,000.00
$2.00

$29.00

.

$1,605,220.75
- ]
$34.00|  $153,000.00

I

BULATION

L.P.

TOTAL

$14,117.25

$1,609,720.75

$900.00

$3,000.00

— |

$6,000.00

$17,400.00

L

J.A.R. CONCR

OF(UNITS)

—

DEPARTMENT: STREETS
— =t SIREETS

ETE, INC.

TOTAL | suM |

N OF(UNITS) |

$11,293,80 $0.60

S

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY

TOTAL

:

$11,293.80

—— —
$47.00 $211,500.00 $38.00
—— —1

$800.00

$3,500.00
$6,000.00

————— —_—

$19,200.00

2005-124 ALABAMA ST REET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

$1,547,550.60

i
i

$171,000,00

p i
$80|Q"00

R T

L
$3,500.00

e
!

$9,000.00

—

$18,000.00

© Faye o



| CITY'OF EL. PASO BID TABULATION a
________ o PASO BID TABULATION

BID TITLE:  ALABAMA STREET AlD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS " BIDNO: 2005-124 T T
BIDDATE: _APHIL 20, 2005 —

o ____ DEPARTMENT: STREETS

—_—
'

DAN WILLIAMS COMPANY

EPCON,INC. C.F. JORDAN, L.P. J.A.R. CONCRETE, INC.

TEM | EST. |UNITS | DESCRIPTION

, j
- SUM | ToTAL sSUM | ToTaL ©sSUM | TToTAL sUM [ ToTtal i
_ | OTY_ _ i OF(UNI'[S) : OF(UNITS) _‘_’C_E(UNIT%)_~ _ N OF(UNITS) i
CEMENT STABILIZED | )
6 70 cYy BACKFILL $100.00 $7,000.00 $50.00 $3,500.00 $74.00 $5,180.00 $60.00 $4,2(j¢.00
e e — ———— —_— \_‘—\___‘ _-._.-\_ﬁ__.qy__-__’\i\x_i i
MINIMUM COVER FROM ; ;:;
7 80 LF 5 FEET TO 8 FEET FOR . $68.00 $5,440.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $38.00 $3,040.00 $10.00 $8Q¢;00 g
INSTALLATION OF 12-INCH d
N | I R Pve ppE - o B i L L - N » H
8 40 LF 18" éTEEL $340.00 $13,600.00 $250.00 $10,000.00 $230.00 $9,200.00 $160.00 $6,4d§)a00
S R Jbnsine o o N | )
9 1 LS REMOVE AND REPLACE $17,100.00 $17,100.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $6,000.00 $G,O()'(;);00
EXISTING LANDSCAPING ’
T — 202 71 LANDSCAPI — — Lm\_.h%‘__ T ———oo —_——
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM |
10 4,500 LF (Trench Box, Shoring or &MOO h $18,00000 $l .00 $4,50000 $100 $4,500()0 $200 $9,00QOO ‘
L] s et nccossones | S I |
SUM TOTAL BASEBID Il (ITEM 1 - 10) $373,140.00 $204,200.00 $274,820.00 $228,700.00 !
— ——— - r—
SUM TOTAL : :
BASEBID |, (ITEMS 1-58) & BASI: BID | Conlractors Total $2,048,665.25 Conlractors Total $1,813,920.75 $1,720,855.‘70 $1,776,250360
(ITEMS 1- 1 0) $2,047,515.25 $1,809,420.75 ' by
. ' i
BID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES YES ) YES ;
— e S ¢
AMENDMENTS KNOWLEDGED YES YES YES YES :
I
e —_— — ; e _w_._;w\,_\:;%_‘ ' ’ ‘, :
Approved by-.”,{{@@‘, <. 2006-124 ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEI\/HEENTS .

- .
raye v




pd/21/2805 12:56 9156216772 STREET DEPT PAGE @8

C1TYy COUNCIL

SusAN AUSTIN, DISTRICT ]
ROBERT A. CUSHING, JR., DISTRICT 2
ALEXANDRO LOZANO, DISTRICT 3
JouN F. CooK, DISTRICT 4
PREST ORTEGA, DISTRICT 5
PAUL J. ESCOBAR, DISTRICT 6
VIVIAN ROIAS, DISTRICT 7
ANTHONY W. CoBos, DISTRICT 8

Jog WARDY
MAYOR

JoycE WILSON
C1TYy MANAGER

DARYL W. COLE

STREETS DIRECTOR
STREET DEPARTMENT
April 21, 2005 Lo T
TO: Byron Johnson, Director of Purchasing | o
ATTN: Jay Henson, Contract Compliance Specialist ~ ./ / /Jé _

~ ,(oF
FROM: Daryl W, Cole, Strzets Director % "7 4/

SUBJECT:  Bid No., 2005-124 ALABAMA STREET & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

We have reviewed the above-subject bid and we recommend that the confract be awarded to JAR.
Concrats, Inc., as the most responsive and responsible bidder meeting specifications, for an estimated
total amount of $1,726,855.70.

Rase Bid $1.446,035.70
Base Bid i $274,820.00
DWClen

7969 SAN PAULO DRIVE * EL PASO, TEXAS 79907 » (915) 621-6750 « FAX (9153) 621-6772 + WWW .ELPASOTEXAS.GOV



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
Cxcellence through 7eamwork
memorandum

TO: Michael W. Plum e
Administrative Analyst e T
<7 .
FROM: Javier Reyes, P. E. % it T
Engineering Program Nanaget
DATE: April 20,2005 =7

Alabama Street & Drainage Improvements- Bid Recommendation

w . £

We recommend that project “Alabama Street & Drainage Improvements” be awarded to
“JAR Concrete..”. as lowest responsive bidder. 7
The awarded contract should consist of Base Bid I and Base Bid II as follows:

Base Bid I: $ 1,446,035.70
Base Bid Ii: $ 274,820.00
Total Bids: $ 1,720,855.70
If you need additional information, please give me a call at extension 4630

Thanks.




Guillermo Licon, P.E.
President

ENGINEERING, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS - LAND SURVEYORS
LAND PLANNERS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

6600 WESTWIND
EL PASO, TX 79912
(915) 584-4457

LICENSED REGISTERED ENGINEERS
TEXAS - NEW MEXICO - ARIZONA
COLORADO

April 21, 2005

Mr. Jay M. Henson

Contract Compliance Specialist
City of El Paso

2 Civic Center Plaza, 7®. Floor
El Paso, Texas 79901-1196

Dear Mr. Henson:
Subject: Alabama Street & Drainage Improvements, Solicitation No. 2005-124

SLI is recommending the nwmd of Alabama Street & Drainage Improvements,
Solicitation No. 2005-124 to J.A.R. Concrete, Inc. as the lower bidder with the basic
bids as follows:

Base Bid I (Item 1-58) $1,446,035.70

Base Bid II (Items 1-10) $ 274.820.00

Total Value $1,720,855.70

Please feel free to call our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

SLI ENGINEERING, INC.

C 2>

Georgp/ %5&1 P.E.

wwwwww
v Avv L LvoxuullL

/

GH/iv
LT/3296



PRGPOSAL

TO THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

. CITY OFELPASO

EL PASO, TEXAS

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned having familiarized themselves with the local conditions affecting the cost of work and with
the Contract documents consisting of Invitation to Bid, Instructions to Bidders, General Conditions, the
- Contractor's Proposal, Special Bid Conditons, Applicable Wage Rates, the Contract Form, plans,
* specifications, and addenda on file in the office of the Purchasing Department of the City of El Paso, hereby
propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide furnish and install all the labor,
materials, necessary structure adjustments, necessary tools, expendable equipment, and all uulity and
mplete in 2 workmanlike manner all the work required for the

transportation services, and to complet

ALABAMA STREET AND DRAINA GE IMPROVEMENTS
SOLICITATION NO. 2005-124

within the specified limits and in accordance with the plans and specifications as prepared by th

. L e " .
Paso, including Addenda numbers e} . , ., AT THE
FOLLOWING UNIT PRICES.

NOTE: The quantities shown in the unit price schedule are ESTIMATES ONLY. They are shown
here only for the purpose of comparing bids as an expected total expenditure. The City, at its sole
discretion, will direct exactly how many actual units will be placed; and will pay for only these units
that are ordered and accepted. No payments will be made regarding the estimated quantities, they

are estimates only.

i

BASE BID 1 - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:
Item Estimated v Unit Bid Price Total Amount
Na. ‘Quantity/ Unit Brief Description of Item (In figures) (Quantity x Unit Price
) (In Figures)
5 S _ e P ¢ g ~
Lo REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY s (. CO s [22,00
2 54 1F ~ )
2 5430 IF REMOVE CURB & GUTTER 5 4,00 $ QU(%}—C .QC
REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT & (.Gl
3 23 4 % . I NN (v -~
> 33430 5% BASE (DEFTH VARIES) s A.CO s e v el o0
4 20 YV j Pﬁg e
- > Y SCARIFY ASPHALT PAVEMENT $ .o C s (1, GC
< an T < 7 — o~
> 4330 O3 CUT TO BE WASTED 5 0,00 s 2V, £50,¢0
¥
K ~a /T —~ —
) ~N S 2 e (7
COMPANY NAME: — < B - [ g‘& NN
7 : AV 7

BIDDER’S SIGNATURE: i Vi :

Proposal Alabama Street and Drainage Improvement

1272002

)

Solicitation No. 2003-124



Item Estimated
Na. Quantity/ Unit Brief Description of Item (In figures) (Quantity x Unit Price)
(In Figures)
e oy © T ENGIEERED meCER e T { A
/
, o 240,
7, 5 1F SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 5 ;, o $ g, o0
8. 2184 TON HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE g gQ @O 5 \SC{ QQQOQ
o ~ PAVEMENT !
afe ' Y\ i A gre)
o 10376 TON CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE s |G oc $ L&c , Ol G, 0
| < CSH 14
10, 33430 SY SUBGRADE PREPAR ATION s L>c $ 20, K4S:UO
1. 2220 CYy 8 14-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT $ (/'} & -CO $ 3 Cfg} 160,00
WITH REBAR ' )
12 2117 SY CONCRETE SIDEWALK / $ 14 00O $ S‘O, g O(S) e8]
PARKWAY
N ¥ .
13, 243 LF 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB & 5 6 .OC $ M ! ASC, oo
GUTTER .
‘ A0 4 o
14, 3040 LF 6-INCH PINNED CURR $ £ co $ (‘? 240 . 0o
> r
. FEN AN 4
5. 110 SY CONCRETE DRIVEWAY $ Sf.00 s_ ¢r t92.00
< Ay
16. 650  PERCH  ROCKWALL (Perchis 16'x1'x1’ =16 5 h? >. 00 s f}gc A O
cubic feet) !
. Ie)
17. 182 Cvy CONCRETE (ROCKWALL $ {j( S,OD 5. S 4 Lo
BOOTING) 7
18 2 =4 INLET TYPEI (2 GRATE s 4000 s [, ele.go
. oy I
9. 2 EA INLET TYPE I (3 GRATE) 5., 000. O $_ A , 000, 00
v 3 . ' .
20. 3 EA INLET TYPE I (5 GRATE) $ j(\ TCC. 00 5 Qg [eC. et
’_‘—\
. £ % i) > ] P -
COMPANY NAME: é}?{yﬁ@‘i\&w Cee e Ly,
BIDDER’S SIGNATURE: . T “,Aﬁ(
\ / L f-C-2-2 ="
Propesal Alabame Streetand Drainage anrov:ﬁ;ﬁ/ j
12/2004

Unit Bid Price

Total Amount

Solicimation Ne. 2003-124



Unit Bid Price Towmal Amonnt

Item Estimated
No. Quantiry/ Unit Brief Description of Item (In figures) (Quantty x Unit Price)
) (In Figures)
[T T e S e N o _’f_f;i';" A e e ,\ o C‘ o
Sl e B - INEET T' ET(T GRAT: s < ol CO [ ‘ Cp

\300?6'0 2, beo- 0o
1

2. 2 EA UNDERDRAIN-3 PLATE
(3.25'X 5.3
. - ~ . o ’)
22 3 EA CONCRETE HEADWALL (H=24")  °§ i{ Joc. co s _:}M@O - OO
24, 192 IF 24INCH RCP 5 é‘;?,c: 0 5 (3 245 ce
— -
25, 12 LF 18-INCH RCP 3 >,00 5 1¢(\30,€"O
o
2\ (?( ;
2% 3 EA UTILITY PENETRATIONS $ [t‘& .00 8 9.0 e
. . . | ~ - ‘3 o
27. 2 EA UTILITY POLE ADJUSTMENTS s_Lqoc. o 5 S - €0
28 EA CITY MONUMENTS s Jot,oc { ce.cc
» . » g- ~ s
20. 576 IE TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE (TYPE C) 5 <. S0 $ |G X .00
(2CONDR) (14AWG) :
30. 200 LF VEHICLE DETECTOR SAWCUT 5 [. 7O $ ( 440 00
31 650 LF PORTABLE CONCRETE TRAFFIC $ é( 00 s 35{ bd» , OO
BARRIER (STKPL, INSTL, & RETRN) ,
2. 2 Ea REPLACE AND RECONNECT 3/4- s_cc.co s | L 200- €0
INCH WATER SERVICE WITH
FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX
AND ACCESSORIES .
| Ao oo s
33 2 EA RECONNECT TO EXISTING 3/4- $ $ Ldo £.C0
INCH WATER SERVICE WITH
:LTTV‘VU\’ VAL VES AND
ACCESSORIES .
REPLACE AND RECONNECT & Fo i
34 1 A TNCH WATER SERVICE “”ITH s 4, Lo (0,00 s 4 2cC .00
FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX ‘ ’
AND ACCESSORIES |
REPLACE AND RECONNECT &- : , -
330001 EA INCH WATER SERVICE WITH $ S' Lo, o 5. O 600 .CC
FITTINGS, VALVES, METER BOX ’
- AND ACCESSORIES
LANDSCAPING T~ A A o .
COMPANY NAME: /m R Gy C,ié—?f .
- B /

BIDDER’S SIGNATURE: _ / \ ’L\ ~ )

JODOSZ' Alabama Smeer and J"Zluaf" L’IlDIOKfIDCHI
. N

Solicitation No. 2005-124



Estimated -

Unit Bid Price

Total Amount

Item
No. Quantity/ Unit Brief Description of Item (In Tigures) (Quandty x Unit Price)
., Qr;l:igur':s)
A
3 45 EA PLANT REMOVAL 3 V;)\ ‘4 5. e
/" a
X N
37 45 EaA PLANT CARE s p il /6‘1 0.00
, , =2
L o o o ) el o)
55 53 Ea PLANT REPLANT PLANT CARE 5 5 ;/ A30. <0
' D0or -
39. 2420 SF 134”7 - 2" MT FRANKLIN RED ROCK S_ $ 3 S 3) (5 -
: ’ ~ — -~ [ [ - ’ [“,ht‘f“ ot
40 2400 SF SCREENING S L 1O S e T Ay
. - : S 2 ‘
41, 389 CY REMOVE COBBLESTONE MULCH s S.oo p [( 3'7@, e
47, 9000 SF WEED CLOTH . .
s Gl s_|,cdt.co
43, 8810 SF SPREAD MULCH . a
' S LT 5 211 L S L. jf‘C
44 45 EA PLANTING MATERIALS 5o T
S L CO S Li ClQ OO
45, 45 T : SPRE T -
3 145 cy OPSOIL & SPREAD ) UV An R NEC A~
R PV B e Y s R S
46. 45 EA REINSTALL EXIST. DRIP EMITTER [/~ - .
s I=35.¢c 5 :FJBZS»UO
7
EXISTING  IRRIGATION SYSTEM
27 650 LF PVC PIPE R 2 =
3 ‘>[;,’\., $ >JS}‘—’J/l (:
48. 40 LF 144" SLEEVING — o~ d2aC
S 1 .70 $ o0 CC
46 1 SF MISC. MATERIATL ™o ~ 3 > -
S = ,S Q ’ C L,\ S :} O - L C
- ’ - T s.él,,loc, oC 5. X A0, CC
. T 7
, o P
31 £30 LF 15" PVC PIPE s Q sle $ 1 QL L CC
i
- ' Q? /»\r\ﬂ N /(;7 ’N
32, 1 EA - TRAFFIC CONTROL ST A S G S I S >,\ oG, C ¢

Proposal Alasame Smeet and Drainage Improv sm-m -

A/_@» C_/CNCJ\/L /% _.Lz\_, C.

/V/fvl

Solbiciiation Ne. 2003-124

.r .
. ~

L/-.L- = )

—
=

12/200¢



Unit Bid Price

Total Amount

58. 18,823

Item Estimated
Na. Quantity/ Unit Brief Description of Item (In figures) (Quantrty x Unit Price)
(In Figures)
531 E4 MOBILIZATION & INSURANCE $ éC\(, eQ.ct ¢ 6@( 200G eo
SN SOn
54 280 LF TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM 5. . C0 5. <2000
5. 17525 LF 4"LINE STRIPING s YA D0 s \‘/’7“ & 20
! A
56, 4215 LF 8" LINE STRIPING , s =00 $ 4!4 |5, 00
/ ) y
57 679 LF 12" LINE STRIPING s L osSC s. ©2CL- 70
A R ~
LF 4" THERMOPLASTIC LINE 5 £, bo 5 ” }lq 3. §C

SUM TOTAL BASE BID I (Items 1 — 58)

$ \7) 44@), 6_35 DFO

COMPANY NAME:

IDDER’S SIGNATURE:

o]

Proposal Alabama Steet

Solicitation Na. 2005-124 -

/
Ty . /
weet and Drainzge Improvement /

v

12/200¢



BASE BID II - UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE:

_ Estimated

Iten}

~ No.. . Quantity/Unit -

~—- Brief Description of Item -

Unit Bid Price =

(In figurss) :
(In Figures)

- Total Amount ---
(Quanuy X Unit Price)

1. 4500 LF

w
[y

0 CvY

o)

10. 4500 LF

Furmish and Install 12-Inch C-900
Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Water Pipe
Installed with Fimings, Valves and
Accessories

Remove and Salvage Existing Fire

- Hydrant and Valve

Furnish and Install New Fire Hydrant
Complete with Fiuings, Valves, and
Accessories

Additional Fittings, Complete in Place

HMAC Pavement Replacement

Minimum Cover from 3 feet to 8 feet for
Installation of 12-inch PVC pipe

187 Steel Casing
Remove and Replace Existing
Landscaping

Trench Safety System (Trench Box,
Shoring or Bracing Methods), Accessories

SUM TOTAL BASE BID II (Items 1 - 10)

S 473 el

$‘§\'H¥§OO,OO

(2]
)
@)
()
)

-
o ™
§ 550 po 5500 ol
7 g
) g
$___=-CC s &,000.00
> . \ 7
$ z&,o ~ S F(/ZOO,C'C'
1
4 ﬁi s
s (.00 5.2, 100.0C
3 'g/,f“.»/\) s 2@ CL OO0
$ 2}\3‘,0@ $ [, Z/C”‘(OQ
s Ul oor.cd s H,@O“n@@
7
§ |, oC $ 4/§0G.CO

5. ,if%éE} S2c.cc

. :

[, 320,655 Fa

S

“

COMPANY NAME:

BIDDER’S SIGNATURE:

Proposal Alapame Sreet and Drainage

Solicitation No. 2005-124 -

Impr ov:m:r.\} /!



CONTRACT TIME AND LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
The undersigned Bidder agrees to commence work on 2 date 10 be specified in a written Notice 10 Proceed
and to substantially complete the work (at all sites) on which he/she has bid within One Hundred Sixty
(160) Consecutive Calendar Days. Bidder agrees to pay as liguidated damages the sum of FIV
HUNDRED DOLLARS (8500.00)for each consecutive calendar day thereafter as provided in paragraph

6.8 of the General Conditions of the Contract.
PROPOSAL

Enclosed with this proposal is a certified check or bid bond for five percent (5%) of the TOTAL bid price
including base bid(s) and alternate(s) which is agreed shall be collected and retained by the owner(s) as
liquidated damages in the event this proposal is accepied by the Owner within sixty (60) consecutive calendar
days after the date advised for the reception of bids and the undersigned fails to execute the contract and the
required performance and payment bonds with the Owner within ten (10) consecutive calendar days after the
date said proposal is accepted; otherwise, the said bid security shall be returned to the undersigned upon

demand.
\D TO THE OTHER BIDDERS THAT

-~

THE UNDERSIGNED BIDDER REPRESENTS TO THE CIT
HIS/HER BID, AND THE ESTIMATES ON WHICH IT IS BASED, HAS BEEN CAREFULLY CHECKED
AND CONTAINS NG ERRORS, AND NOTHING HAS BEEN OMITTED OR OVERLOOKED IN

DETERMINING THE AMOUNTS BID.
——
BIDDER'S NAME; = - AR ConCRETE , INC. :

BY: /%)fﬁ\ O 4}/&2/ 0S

Cesinent  DA1-3389 ) - 8253

i

Telephone

4613 Capnie e AVE. Z ;%ASQ TX . 34¢

Address Cigy, State, Zip Code

a9 C

LD

>

e
AN

Physical Address of Business - if different from above City, State, Zip Code Ve
3 p .

IF THE BIDDER BE A CORPORATION. TE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE SHOULD RE gXEC”twfh
S
- . - . AT : e
I ,({-f, Mg p\.; S'\L(“r COiliy uigl 1 am Ine QU?L@:,UT S 1Uie sny A
t R A < T
corporation named as Bidder hereinabove; that AR € b RoSALC who signed “the ‘aforegoiny’™ Py

contract on behalf of the Bidder, was then
was duly signed for and in behalf of said corporation by authority of its governing body, and is within the

? LEeSipEmd “\;’ of said corporation; that smdpmposah

scope of its C/Qiporate pOWers.
i 7

/
e t&ff%

CORPORATE SECRETARY SIGNATURE AND CORPORATE SEAL

Iel
I-C-7- A

Proposal Alabama Street and Drainage Improvement
12/2004

Solicitation Ne. 2003-124



